EXHIBITOR MANUAL
Organized by Under the aegis of A project funded by
CONTACTS ................................................................................................................................. 3
SHOW VENUE & TIMINGS ........................................................................................................... 3
PREPARE YOUR ARRIVAL ............................................................................................................ 3
BOOTH DETAILS ........................................................................................................................ 4
BOOTH SET-UP .......................................................................................................................... 5
ADDITIONAL FURNITURE ........................................................................................................... 5

ADDITIONAL FURNITURE
TV RENTAL
HOW TO ORDER LUNCH / BOOTH CATERING
Available equipment:
A 42" plasma screen + a TV stand + USB port
Rate: 750€ excl. VAT
How to place an order?
Email your main contact at ABE and Cc: Ms Bao-Thi PHAN THI (bphanthi@advbe.com) - Tel : +33 1 41 86 49 11 by Wednesday 21st August
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 21st AUGUST, 2024
Technical question? => Madame Bao-Thi PHAN THI - bphanthi@advbe.com | +33 1 41 86 49 11
Mrs Lucie FRAPPIER
Mobile: + 33 6 24 13 51 27
Mrs Sabine LACHIEZE
Mobile: + 33 6 18 89 54 02
If you are booking a basic booth with plain white panels, we strongly recommend to bring graphics for a professional look. You must bring
along all necessary materials to hang your graphics (chains, hooks, adhesives, etc). It is strictly forbidden to damage the panels
surface or to drill into them. Your booth is equipped with 1 electrical box with multiple sockets. You must bring a power strip with
you if you are planning to plug more than 3 devices at the same time.
Mrs Camille VELTEN
+33 (0)6 10 20 03 60 • +33 (0)5.62.75.99.34
25-27 September, 2024
BA 106. Bordeaux-Mérignac
#AD2S2024
Options are :
Pre-ordered lunches delivered at the booths by our official caterer (see below)
Food trucks
VIP village (for show partners only)
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 5th SEPTEMBER, 2024
55
Specific power requirements (up to 18 kg boxes, 6 sockets 32A)
Internet
Extra cleaning services
Host(s) & handler
Water supply
Lifting slings
Ms Bao-Thi PHAN THI
Tel : +33 (0)1 41 86 49 11
 CUSTOMIZED PRINTS
Customized booths and counter-tops:
Your booth or your counter-top is made of hard melamine panels that can be customized with your own graphics.
For the booths : we are exclusively printing on weighted tarpaulin material that you can take with you after the show and re-use as
you please.
All you need to do is email us your ready-to-print artworks in the correct dimensions and format as per below.
 For all technical orders, not included in your package, please contact :
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 19TH AUGUST, 2024
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SPECIAL REQUESTS CONTACT
More customized signage options (ex : roll up posters) see in annex
Booth panel dimensions: 2400 mm x 940mm (Printed weighted re-usable tarpaulin)
Artworks dimensions will depend on the customization option you are going for (see below)
Artworks format: HD vectorized .pdf electronic files
The booth sign printed with the artwork of your choice on 2 sides (400 mm x 400 mm height) is optional (cost is 70 € excl. taxes)
Please submit the ready-to-print files to bphanthi@advbe.com by August 19, 2024
Example 1
 1 printed graphics
2920mm (width) x 2400mm (height)
900€ excl. taxes
Example 2
 3 printed graphics